HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 511 by Representative Seabaugh

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "distributions" to "distribution"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "clerks" insert a comma "," and "<u>attorneys</u>,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "clerk," insert "attorney,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 19 through 21
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 9
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 10, at the beginning of the line, delete "<u>D</u>." and insert "<u>B</u>."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>department of insurance</u>" to "<u>Department of Insurance</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 17 "covered pursuant to this Chapter. The fees and expenses of staff or special
- 18 counsel employed pursuant to this Subsection may be reimbursed pursuant
 19 to Subsection A of this Section."